
No 

MFNL O04 : ADVANCE NUTRITION 

Session 

1 

2 

3 

5 

7 

Date 

25/08/2025 

25/08/2025 

26/08/2025 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDESM (MSCDFSM-IYEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 
LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MENL -004 

26/08/2025 
27/08/2025 
27/08/2025 
28/08/2025 
28/08/2025 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL 
L2, Area ills, Bhopal - 4620 I. Madbya Pradesh 

Form 

9.00AM 

Timing 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 
9.00AM 

To 

1.00 PM 

Govt. Home 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 
6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 
2.00PM 6.00 PM 

Dr. Shrikani Pbelor 
(Coernabse5229 

Session 

Practical 

Counseling 

Hoshangabad (M.P.) 

1IE PE OPLE S 
UNIVERSITY 

Govt HiNUFYeeamBm 

Block/Unit 

PRACTICAL 1 Study of Human Nutritional Reqriremnt 

|PRACTICAL 2 Enery 

PRACTICAL 3 Cabohydrates 
PRACTICAL 4 Evaluation of Protein Quality 

PRACTICAL 5 Balance Studies 

PRACTICAL 6 Sports Nutrition 

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 29.08.2025 

PRACTICAL 7 How to Review a journal aricle 

PRACTICAL 8 Lab Work 

Name of Counselleor 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 

Colege 
Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 



No 

MFNL 005 : CINICAL AND THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION 
Session 

1 

2 

3 

6 

Date 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-DYEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 
LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 

Practical Counscling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -005 

30/08/2025 

30/08/2025 
31/08/2025 
31/08/2025 
1/9/2025 

1/9/2025 

2/9/2025 

2/9/2025 

INDIRAGAND|I NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSTTY REGIONAL CENTRE. BHOPAL. 
I2, Area Hills, Bbopal 462011. Vladhya Pralesh 

3/9/2025 

Timing 
Form 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 
9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

To 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 
6.00 PM 
1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

Dr. Shrikant 
(coeranpntor 

UNIVE 

Session Block/Unit 

Govt .HNUEeNMam 
Covt. Home 8cince College, 

Hoshangpabad (M.P.) 

PRACTICAL 1 Exchange List and Food Composition 
Tables for Meal Planning 
PRACTICAL 2 Special Feeding Methods 
PRACTICAL 3 Nutritional Management of Fevers 
PRACTICAL 4 Nutritional care of Weight Managment 

PRACTICAL 5- Planning diets for metabolic diseses 
Practical PRACTICAL 6 Nutritional Management of 

Counseling Gastrointestinal Disorders 
PRACTICAL 7 Nutritional Management in Liver, 
Gall Bladder and Pancreatic Diseases 

PRACTICAL 8 Planning Diets for Renal Diseases 

PRACTICAL 9 Nutritional Management of Coronary 
Heart Diseases 

Practical Exam and. Viva Will be held on 04.09.2025 

Name of Counselleor 

Dr. Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 

College 
Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 



No 

MFNL 007 : ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 
Session 

2 

3 

6 

Date 

INDRA GANDHI NATIONA. OPEN UNIVERSITY RFGIONAL CEVTRE. BHOPAL. 
12. Aren Hills, Bhoal I620|1. Madhya Pradesh 

ractienl Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-DYEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 
LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MENL -007 

6/9/2025 

6/9/2025 

7/9/2025 

7/9/2025 

8/9/2025 

8/9/2025 

Timing 
Form 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

To 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

A. Shrikant Dubey. 

Session 

Covt. Home Scihco 
Hoshangabad (M.P.) 

UNIVERSITY 

Practical 

Counseling 

Govt KsNe$eRSN adPüram 

Block/Unit 

PRACTICAL 1 Quantiy Cooking : Concept ,Principles and 
Techniques 
PRACTICAL 2 Planning and Organization of Meals for 

Indtitutional Feeding 
PRACTICAL 3 Planning and Organization for Industrial 

Catering 
PRACTICAL 4 Catering for Special Occasions and 
Events 

PRACTICAL 5 Preparing a Planning Prospectus for 
Setting Up a Food Service Unit 

(37) + 

PRACTICAL 6 Lab Work 

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 09.09.2025 

Narme of Counsetleor 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 

College 
Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 

23 G 
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