

### INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL

12, Area Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh

### Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-IYEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -004

#### **MFNL 004: ADVANCE NUTRITION**

MILIAT OF	of . ADTAILEE ITO						
Session	Date	Timing		Session	Block/Unit	Name of Counselleor	Venue
No		Form	То	30331011			
1	25/08/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 1 Study of Human Nutritional Reqriremnt	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
2	25/08/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 2 Enery	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	LSC -15229 Govt . Home
			4.00.004	Practical	PRACTICAL 3 Cabohydrates	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	Sc.PG
3	26/08/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 4 Evaluation of Protein Quality	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	College
4	26/08/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 5 Balance Studies	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	Narmadapuram
5	27/08/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	(M.P)
6	27/08/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 6 Sports Nutrition PRACTICAL 7 How to Review a journal aricle	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	1
7	28/08/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	1
	20/00/2025	2 00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 8 Lab Work		

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 29.08.2025

Or. Shrikant Dubayor (Coordinator SC 15229) 15229 Govt HIGHER PSYCHER National Pyland Govt. Home Scince Hoshangabad (M.P.)



# INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL

12, Area Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh

## Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-BYEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

## Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -005

### MFNL 005: CLINICAL AND THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION

Session	Date	Tin	ning	I		Name of Counselleor	Venue
No		Form	То	Session	Block/Unit		
1	30/08/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 1 Exchange List and Food Composition Tables for Meal Planning	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
2	30/08/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 2 Special Feeding Methods	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
3	31/08/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 3 Nutritional Management of Fevers	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
4	31/08/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 4 Nutritional care of Weight Managment	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	LSC -15229
5	1/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM	Practical	PRACTICAL 5- Planning diets for metabolic diseses	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	Govt . Home Sc.PG College Narmadapuram
6	1/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 6 Nutritional Management of Gastrointestinal Disorders	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
7	2/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 7 Nutritional Management in Liver , Gall Bladder and Pancreatic Diseases	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	(M.P)
	2/9/2025		~		PRACTICAL 8 Planning Diets for Renal Diseases	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
8	3/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 9 Nutritional Management of Coronary Heart Diseases	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 04.09.2025

Dr. Shrikant Dubey (C**G-MARAS 13229 F** Govt. H**GMCN AS WAY GE THAN 150721** am Govt. **Home Scince College**, Hoshangabad (M.P.)



# INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL

12. Area Hills, Bhopal 462011. Madhya Pradesh

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-BYEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL-007

MENL 007 : ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND FOOD STRUCTURE

	CHINEPRENEUR	SHIP AND F	OOD SERVI	CE MANAGEM	ENT		
Session	Date	Tim	ing	Cassian	Block/Unit	Name of Counselleor	Venue
No		Form	То	Session			
1	6/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM	Practical Counseling	PRACTICAL 1 Quantiy Cooking : Concept ,Principles and	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	LSC -15229 Govt . Home Sc.PG College Narmadapuram (M.P)
2	6/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		Techniques PRACTICAL 2 Planning and Organization of Meals for Indtitutional Feeding	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
3	7/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 3 Planning and Organization for Industrial Catering	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
4	7/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 4 Catering for Special Occasions and Events	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
5	8/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 5 Preparing a Planning Prospectus for Setting Up a Food Service Unit	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	
6	8/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 6 Lab Work	Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar	

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 09.09.2025

Hoshangabad (M.P.)

(3) " (3) " (4) " (3) " (4) "